NOTICE OF MEETING

Notice is hereby given that there will be two (2) meetings of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska on Tuesday, September 19, 2023.

The 1st City of Schuyler Regular Council meeting will begin at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 19, 2023 for the purpose of conducting a public hearing on its proposed 2023-2024 Budget Statement, which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting, kept continually current, is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk's Office. Except for items of an emergency nature, the agenda shall not be enlarged later than 24 hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodation please contact the City Clerk's office at 402-352-3101 on or before 2:00 PM the Friday preceding the meeting.

- 1. Statement of Compliance with Open Meetings Act and Roll Call.
- 2. Public Hearing: receive citizen comments pertaining to the proposed Fiscal Year 2023-2024 budget.
- 3. Motion to adjourn.

I do hereby state the above meeting notice was e-mailed or delivered to the following September 15, 2023:

MEETING NOTICES & AGENDA DISTRIBUTED TO:

Mayor & Council Members

Administrator William De Roos

Utility Superintendent Keith Hajek

Parks & Street Manager KJ Colvin

City Attorney Richard Seckman

Police Chief Robert Farber

City Engineer JEO-Steve Parr

SCD Coordinator Carol Ringenberg

Library Board Pres. Mel Baumert Fire Board Jim Horn

Library Director Jenny White Emergency Manager Michelle Evert
Housing Director Brian Bywater Ballroom Manager Guadalupe Rodriguez

Building Inspector Don Glodowski

Press: Schuyler Sun, Columbus News Team

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, Lora Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Schuyler, Nebraska hereby certify that a copy of the "Notice of Meeting" of the Mayor and City Council of said City held on September 19, 2023, such notice being in the form attached hereto, was posted in three public places in the City listed below on the 6th day of September. Dept. of Utilities Office, Post Office, Municipal Building

/s/City Clerk Lora Johnson

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

September 19, 2023

MAYOR ART LINDBERG

COUNCIL PRESIDENT DARYL HOLMBERG, 3rd Ward COUNCIL MEMBER ALDEN KMENT, 1st Ward COUNCIL MEMBER GEORGE KRETZ, 1st Ward COUNCIL MEMBER DAN BAUMERT, 2nd Ward COUNCIL MEMBER ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ, 2nd Ward COUNCIL MEMBER JANE KASIK, 3rd Ward